

Office of the Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi

(SBM Cell)

Kutchery Road, Ranchi-834001 E-mail <u>ID-support@ranchimunicipal.com</u>

Notice No. 7.7.7 Health

Date: - 1.6/1.2/2020

Short Tender Notice

Ranchi Municipal Corporation invites online bids for Rate contract of Supply of various items and services for IEC and Capacity building activities under Swachh Bharat Mission for 01 (one) year

More such as Scope of work, General Terms & Conditions etc. are provided in RFP, document which can be seen & downloaded from website:- www.ranchimunicipal.com

Detailed Schedule of Bidding Process:-

Detailed Schedule of Bidding Process:-		
SI No	Description	
1		-
2	Method of Selection proposal required	Technical Qualification & L1 based
3	- defication of Tender	17.12.2020 at 11:00AM
3	Sale/Download date	17.12.2020 from 11:00AM
4	Last date and time of Submission of proposal (Proposal Due Date)	05.01.2021 at 3:00 PM
5	Opening of Technical Proposal Venue: Chamber of Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi	06.01.2021 at 4:00 PM
6	Opening of Financial Proposal Venue: Chamber of Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation	To be communicated later
7	Duration of Rate Contract	1 year from the date of execution of agreement.
8	Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand Only) in the form of a crossed demand draft (refundable) in favour of Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi on any schedule bank, payable at Ranchi.
9	Cost of Bid Document	Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand Only) in the form of a crossed demand draft (non refundable) in the favour of Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi on any schedule bank, payble at Ranchi.
10	Validity of Proposal	120 days from due date of submission of proposal
11	Name and Address where queries/correspondence concerning this request for proposal is to be sent	The Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834001
12	Address where Bidders must submit proposal	The Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834001

Dy Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi





Memo No/Health dated

Copy to:-Asst.Municipal Commissioner/Chief Engineer/Asst. Health Officer, Ranchi Municipal Corporation for information & necessary Action.

Copy to:- Account Section, Ranchi Municipal Corporation for information & necessary Action.

Sd/-

Dy. Municipal Commissioner,

Memo No... 773/Hearth dated 16/12/2020 Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi

Copy to:- Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Computer Programmer, Ranchi Municipal Corporation for information & published above tender of RMC website.

Dy. Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi